

## Freedom of Information Act 2000 disclosure log entry

### Reference

23-24093

### Date response sent

28/06/23

### Subject

Violence, Harassment, Assaults, 2018-2022

### Details of enquiry

1. How many instances of violence and harassment against staff were reported?
2. How many instances of physical assault were reported?
3. How many instances of sexual assault were reported by health boards?
4. How many times were police officers called to your trust after a staff member was abused or harassed?

### Response sent

1. How many instances of violence and harassment against staff were reported?  
One
2. How many instances of physical assault were reported?  
None
3. How many instances of sexual assault were reported by health boards?  
None
4. How many times were police officers called to your trust after a staff member was abused or harassed?  
Twice. Please note that these occasions both related to incidents occurring at the Trust's independent special school, Gloucester House, for pupils, under 12 years of age, with emotional and mental health needs.